WALTER V. MOHAR SCHOLARSHIP GUIDELINES ALLEGHENY CENTRAL EMPLOYEES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION (ACE FCU)

The Scholarship is awarded annually to a high school senior who meets the eligibility requirements for two- or four-year accredited colleges or trade schools of their choice.

The Scholarship is open to high school seniors who are youth members of the credit union or the children, step-children, or legally adopted children of credit union members or deceased members.

The Scholarship Application is the only information needed by Allegheny Central Employees Federal Credit Union. No other documents will be accepted with the application.

Notification of receipt of the Scholarship Application will be sent to the parent of the applicant by ACE FCU.

ACE FCU will contact the student's high school principal for Scholastic Aptitude Test scores and class rank.

The Scholarship Award is based on a weighted average of the applicant's best combined SAT score and class ranking as reported by the high school principal. These criteria will be evaluated by a credit union committee to determine the award recipient.

Please include with application a copy of applicant's most current grades, SAT scores, and class rank, if available.

The winner will be notified by ACE FCU as soon as the results are determined.

The Award is to be used for tuition and fees required for enrollment or attendance at the eligible educational institution or for textbooks, supplies, and equipment required for courses of instruction.

The deadline for filing the application is April 13, 2020.